11-19-1998



τ

<u>10</u>0831884

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDATION U.S. Serial No. 09/117,363 filed 28 July 1998 Docket No. 1749.75172			
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): RANTANEN, Matri	2 .	Name: Orion Corporation
	MANATURA PARAMENTAL		Name: Orion Corporation
			Internal Address: P.O. Box 65. FIN-02101 Espece. Finland
	Additional name(s) of conveying purty(ies) attached? Yes _X_No		Street Address: P.O. Box 65, FIN-02101 Espece, Finland
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		
	X CORRECTED Assignment Merger		
	_ Security Agreement Change of Name	ļ	
	X Older: COPY OF PREVIOUSLY FILED RECORDATION SHEET COPY OF CHECK STUB AND PTO STAMPED CARD DATED JULY 28, 1998		
	Execution Date: August 13, 1998		Additional nume(s) & address(cs) structed? Yes X No
4.	Application anniber(s) or puters number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Parent Application No. U.S. 09/117,363 filed July 28, 1998 (based on PCT/FI 97/00050 filed January 30, 1997 and correst. To FI 960451 filed January 31, 1996).	В.	Palent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: onc
	Name: WILLIAM W. BECKETT, RSOUIRE	<u> </u>	Total number of pages transmitted with CORRECTED Assignment (including cover sheet, strachments, and document): five
	Internal Address: Benner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7.	Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$
	Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1000		Enclosed (Charge or credit any difference to deposit account) XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary, \$40.00 Previously paid by Check No. 131893).
	Clty: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	8,	Deposit account number: 19-0733
		<u> </u>	(Amach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any especial copy is a true copy of the original document.		
WILLIAM W. BECKETT, ESOUIRE W. BECKETT, ES			
	Name of Person Signature Signature		Date

PATENT

REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0003

1749.75172 46759/TL/BK

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, I, Matti RANTANEN, a citizen of Finland, having an address at Hopeahaka 6 H 71, FIN-02410, Kirkkonummi, FINLAND (ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND DEVICE FOR READING OUT IN CURVED FORM THE IMAGE EXPOSED TO AN IMAGING PLATE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed as the U.S. National Phase application of PCT international application serial number FI97/00050, on January 30, 1997, and assigned attorney docket number 1749.75172; and

WHEREAS, ORION CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Finland, having a place of business at P.O. Box 65, FIN-021101, Espoo, FINLAND (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE;

I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0004 AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuations—in—part, and reissue applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention or otherwise to secure the title thereto to said ASSIGNEE, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

AUG-UST 17, 177 8

Date

Printed Name: Matti RANTANEN

WITNESSES: